## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

02553

TURN	information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	11 N 15/21 0 0
2.	(i) Act
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1088 DTD 25/10/2020 Time 18:25 MRS
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day SUNDAY DETECTED ON Date 25 /10/2020 Time AT 16:45 HRS
	(c) Information Received Date 25/10/2020 Time 18:25 H.RS
	G.D. No. 10.8.8 DT.D 25/10/2020 at the Police Station : ON DA
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX 25 KM NORTH FROM PS
	(a) Address NEAR MAJDIHA HIGH SCHOOL VILL MAJDIHA P.S. ONDA,
	DIST-BANKURA. J.L. NO 194, ANCHAL NO-I, MAJDIHAG, P.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name AST SUBTR PATT OF ONDA PS
÷, .	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth 43 JEARS
	(d) Nationality INDTAN
	(e) Address ONDA POLICE STATION. DIST - BANKURA
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. (1) JIBAN SINGHA, S/0 - ARUNSING
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) OF VILL - MANIPUR, P.S BELIATORE,
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant DIST-BANKURA . TARUN KANTI
	MONDAL S/O- LATE PRABHAKAR MONDAL
	AHTALAM - O. 9, SUGADNANAYAN - LILV 70
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach seperate sheet, if required) : P.S DNDA, DIST - BANKURA.
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	FIR Contents : (Attach separate Sheet, if required) ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE
	COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 46A 8.E. AcF
	<u></u>
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Officer-In-Charge
	Officer-In-Charge  US 10 120 W. ONDA P.S.  Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	Name: RAMNARAYAN PAL
	CE OF DOLLEGE OF STORY

Signature / Thumb Impression of

the Complainant / Informant

Number if any: BANKURA, DT. 25/10/2020

To The Officer In-Charge, Onda Police Station, Onda, Bankura.

> Sub: Prayer for lodging an FIR under proper section of law against (1) Jiban Singha (22 yrs) S/O- Arun Singha of vill- Manipur, P.S. Beliatore, Dist - Bankura, (2) Tarun Kanti Mondal S/O- Late Prabhakar Mondal of vill-Nayanandapur, P.O- Majdiha, P.S- Onda, Dist - Bankura.

Sir,

In producing herewith, the arrested accused person namely Jiban Singha (22 yrs) S/O-Arun Singha of Vill- Manipur, P.S. Beliatore, Dist - Bankura along with seizure list and the seized articles as described below. I beg to state that on 25.10.2020 at 15:30 hrs the duty officer of the P.S. had source information that some unknown persons brought country liquor by motor cycle and will pass through Majdiha. He has diarized the information under Onda PS GDE No. 1080 dtd 25.10.2020 and informed to me. After receiving such information, myself along with C/1496 Madhu Das, C/1388 Sibaram Mahato & NVF/0733 Jayanta Mahato left P.S. for executing the information vide Onda P.S. GDE No. 1081 dtd 25.10.2020 by PS vehicle bearing Regd No- WB 68 D/0019 and carrying white paper, gala, carbon paper, investigation kit etc. After having reached Majdiha, we placed Naka near Majdiha High School. After 15 minutes later we detained one person along with motorcycle bearing Registration No WB 68 M/5877 (Chasis No. MBLHA11EWC9L04789 & Engine No. HA11EFC9L07188). After detaining him we asked him about his identity. Being asked, he disclosed his identity as Jiban Singha (22 yrs) S/O- Arun Singha of Vill- Manipur, P.S. Beliatore, Dist - Bankura. After that we informed him that we have information that he was carrying illegal country liquor. So that we wanted to search his belonging (bag) which was tied at the backside of his motorcycle and found country liquor from his bag.

ONDA P.S. BANKURA

Recovered on as. 10.2020 as 18.25m and started and started and started and started and started as 163/20 as as a second as a s After recovery of those articles, we demanded valid papers from him in support of his possession over this article but he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of that. I interrogate him about the purpose of the carrying and possessing the liquor said to be country liquor. He replied that he collected Captain Country Spirit from Tarun Kanti Mondal S/O- Late Prabhakar Mondal of vill-Nayanandapur, P.O- Majdiha, P.S- Onda, Dist - Bankura illegally and after selling these Country Spirit both of them get 50% of the profit each. As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses in between 16:50 hrs to 17:05 hrs. The seized articles are listed below-

> 10 bottles of Captain country spirit, 600 ml each - Total Rs. 1100/i)

One motor cycle bearing Registration No WB 68 M/5877 (Chasis No. ii) MBLHA11EWC9L04789 & Engine No. HA11EFC9L07188)

Since the allegation against him of possessing, the country liquor illegally without any valid papers for the business purpose has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation, I arrested the above accused at 17:10 hrs accordingly.

Under the above circumstances, I pray before you, kindly lodge an FIR against (1) Jiban Singha (22 yrs) S/O- Arun Singha of vill- Manipur, P.S. Beliatore, Dist - Bankura, (2) Tarun Kanti Mondal S/O- Late Prabhakar Mondal of vill-Nayanandapur, P.O- Majdiha, P.S- Onda, Dist -Bankuraunder proper section of law.

Date: -25.10.2020

## Enclosure:

1) Original Seizure List along with seized items.

2) Memo of Arrest.

Subir Pati 2 10/2020 Onda PS, Dist-Bankura.